

KESHLATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

FEES STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

REGISTRATION FEE	Rs. 500/- (TO BE PAID ONE TIME ONLY)	No Concession
ADMISSION FEE (NC to UKG)	Rs. 6000/- (TO BE PAID ONE TIME ONLY)	After 50% concession → Rs. 3000/-
ADMISSION FEE (I to V)	Rs. 12000/- (TO BE PAID ONE TIME ONLY)	After 50% concession → Rs. 6000/-
ADMISSION FEE (VI TO VIII)	Rs. 16000/- (TO BE PAID ONE TIME ONLY)	After 50% concession → Rs. 8000/-

Note: Admission fee concession will be given if any parent deposits 6 months fee at the time of admission.

TUITION FEE (MONTHLY)

NURSERY TO UKG	I TO V	VI TO VIII
RS 1500/-	RS 2000/-	RS 2500/-

TUITION FEE (QUARTERLY)

CLASS	APR TO JUN Q1	JUL TO SEP Q2	OCT TO DEC Q3	JAN TO MAR Q4
NC TO UKG	RS 4500/-	RS 4500/-	RS 4500/-	RS 4500/-
I TO V	RS 6000/-	RS 6000/-	RS 6000/-	RS 6000/-
VI TO VIII	RS 7500/-	RS 7500/-	RS 7500/-	RS 7500/-

CONCESSION

- 1st child no concession (full fee).
- 2nd child 25% fee concession in Tuition fee.
- 3rd child 50% fee concession in Tuition fee.
- If someone pay full fee for whole year (one time). his/ her ward's one month fee will be exempted (last month of session only)
- Staff members associated with Rohilkhand group:
 - For office staff/ teachers 50% concession in admission fees & 03 month fee concession in last installment.
 - For 4th class staff 100% concession in admission fees & 03 month fee concession in last installment. (Keshlata International School only)

Important Points:

- Fee will be paid in four installments Q1 (Apr. to June), Q2 (Jul. to Sep.), Q3 (Oct. to Dec.), and Q4 (Jan. to Mar.) as mention above.
- Transport service is an optional service facilitated and outsourced by the school for the convenience of its students.
- Transportation Charges will be paid in advance according to distance.
- Fee once deposited will not be refunded.
- The school fee can be payable /Quarterly/Half Yearly/Yearly.
- If any parent withdraw his/her child in the mid of the session the fee for the running quarter will be charged.

SIGNATURE OF MANAGEMENT

PRINCIPAL
KESHLATA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
BISALTECH, KALYAN, NAWADA, BULDHANA, MAHARASHTRA
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL